WABASH COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

will meet on Monday, March 20, 2023 at 9:00 a.m. in the Wabash County Courthouse meeting room, second floor, to conduct regular county business.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82105895948?pwd=aTdnQzdXMVRsR0tMcHJEaXd3bUl2dz09

Meeting ID: 821 0589 5948 Passcode: 808707

AGENDA

9:00 a.m. Call to Order – Chairman Brian K. Haupert Review of the minutes from 3/13/2023

New Business:

Brian Swihart, Chief Probation Officer – 2023 Aaction Funds

Departmental Reports:

County Highway Superintendent

Wabash County Sheriff

County EMA Director

County Attorney

County Coordinator/HR Director

Wabash County Auditor:

Accounts payable claims and allowances for docket ending 3/20/2023

Request # 22 – Vendor payment from the Jail bonds – \$39,636.40

Old Business:

Wabash County Education Visioning Group requesting \$10,000 (under advisement 3/13/203)

ADA or Title VI Concerns:

Review Items:

IDEM Notice: Poet Biorefining – approval – modification at an existing source

Reminders:

10:00 a.m. Wabash County Drainage Board meeting in the Surveyor's office

6:00 p.m. Wabash County Council meeting

Note: (Following approval). Minutes of the Wabash County Commissioner meetings are posted on the county website: www.wabashcounty.IN.gov / County Commissioners/ Minutes